

Town of Carrboro

Town Hall 301 W. Main St. Carrboro, NC 27510



Meeting Agenda Town Council

Tuesday, October 27, 2020

7:00 PM

Remote Meeting - View Livestream or Cable TV

18

7:00-7:15

- A. POETRY READING, RESOLUTIONS, PROCLAMATIONS, AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
- 1. <u>20-394</u> Charges Issued to Recently Appointed Advisory Board Members

7:15-7:20

B. ROLL CALL

7:20-7:25

C. ANNOUNCEMENT OF UPCOMING MEETINGS

7:25-7:40

D. PUBLIC COMMENT

Comments are limited to three minutes per speaker.

7:40-7:50

E. CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. 20-395 Approval of Minutes from the October 6 and October 13, 2020 Meeting
- 2. <u>20-389</u> Amendment of Town Code Chapter 3 to Create Climate Action

Team

PURPOSE: The purpose of this agenda item is to provide the Town Council with

a proposed Town Code amendment establishing a Climate Action Team.

<u>Attachments:</u> Attachment A - Town Code Amendment Establishing Climate Action

Team

3. <u>20-390</u> Amendment of Town Code Chapter 11 to Allow Managed Natural

Landscapes

PURPOSE: The purpose of this agenda item is to provide the Council with a proposed town code amendment to allow managed natural landscapes.

<u>Attachments:</u> Attachment A - Town Code Amendment to Allow Managed Natural

Landscapes

4. <u>20-391</u> Affordable Housing Advisory Commission Funding

Recommendations

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is for the Town Council to consider approving recommended funding for two nonprofit affordable housing applications to the Affordable Housing Special Revenue Fund.

Attachments: ATTACHMENT A RESOLUTION for AHSRF awards

ATTACHMENT B AHAC Recommendation
ATTACHMENT C Funding Requests

F. PUBLIC HEARING

7:50-8:10

1. 20-386 Public Hearing on CDBG-CV Grant Application for Emergency

Housing Assistance

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is to hold a public hearing on a potential application from the Town of Carrboro for Federal Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus (CDBG-CV) Funds.

Attachments: Attachment A – CDBG-CV Information

Attachment B – EHA Overview
Attachment C - EHA Data Summary

8:10-8:45

2. <u>20-387</u> Public Hearing for the Updated Bicycle Plan

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is to provide the Town Council an opportunity to receive public comment on the Updated Bicycle Plan.

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Attachment A - Joint Advisory Board Comments and Recommendations</u>

Attachment B - Staff Responses to JAB Comments

Attachment C - Strategic Priorities and Racial Equity

Attachment D - Public Comments Received

G. OTHER MATTERS

8:45-9:00

1. 20-388 Presentation of Visit Carrboro Website

PURPOSE: A presentation from the Carrboro Tourism Development Authority (CTDA) of the new Visit Carrboro website.

Attachments: Attachment A - CTDA and Visit Carrboro Information

Attachment B - CTDA Presentation on Visit Carrboro

9:00-9:15

2. 20-352 Consideration to Continue the Use of Federal Seizure Funds

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is for the Town Council to decide if the police department will continue to participate in the Department of Justice Asset Forfeiture Program.

Attachments: Attachment A: Equitable Sharing Program.pdf

Attachment b: 2018-justice-treasury-joint-eqs-guide-final.pdf

Attachment C: afpm 2019 (1).pdf

9:15-9:45

3. <u>20-393</u> Mural Update - Black Lives Matter installation at the Carrboro Century Center

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is for the Town Council to discuss Black Lives Matter mural installation at the Carrboro Century Center.

Attachments: A- Resolution

B- Viewshed to building elevations

C - Photos and illustrations

D- Pedestrian and bicycle countsE-1 - Average daily vehicle traffic

9:45-10:00

4. <u>20-396</u> Update from Chief Schmidt on COVID-19

H. MATTERS BY COUNCIL MEMBERS